









NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY

DATE			: 	10 NOVEMBER 2017

QUESTION NO	: 	3619

MS M O MOKAUSE (EFF) TO ASK THE MINISTER OF PUBLIC SERVICE AND ADMINISTRATION:

(1) Whether (a) her department and/or (b) any entity reporting to her own land; if so, in each case, (i) where is each plot of land located, (ii) what is the size of each specified plot and (iii), what is each plot currently being used for?
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REPLY:
1. (a) and (b) The Department of Public Service and Administration and all three (3) entities in the portfolio do not own land.
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